### 501805058 01/31/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rupinder Singh Benipal	12/27/2011
George Morris Gulko	12/16/2011
John Saunders Stevenson	12/20/2011
Srikanth Konda	01/24/2012
Vishal Rugnathbhai Brahmbhatt	01/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13353208

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (281)970-4503 **Phone**: 281-970-4545

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fletcher Yoder, c/o Tait Swanson

Address Line 1: PO Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEEN:0285 (247193-1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tait R. Swanson

REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0787

D \$40 00 1335320

PATENT

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=247193-1\_GEEN0285\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_26JAN2012#page1.tif source=247193-1\_GEEN0285\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_26JAN2012#page2.tif source=247193-1\_GEEN0285\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_26JAN2012#page3.tif source=247193-1\_GEEN0285\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_26JAN2012#page4.tif source=247193-1\_GEEN0285\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_26JAN2012#page5.tif source=247193-1\_GEEN0285\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_26JAN2012#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0788

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Rupinder Singh Benipal	of	Houston, TX – US
George Morris Gulko	of	Houston, TX – US
John Saunders Stevenson	of	Anaheim, CA – US
Srikanth Konda	of	Bangalore, Karnataka – IN
Vishal Rugnathbhai Brahmbhatt	of	Houston, TX – US

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### SYSTEM FOR DEAERATION IN A FLASH VESSEL

protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

executed concurrently herewith, or

filed on	January 18, 2012	having Serial Number	13/353,208	
and any a	nd all applications for pa	atent and patents therefrom in a	any and all countries, including all division	ıS,
continuatio	ons, reexaminations and	reissues thereof, and all rights	of priority resulting from the filing of sai	id
United Sta	ntes application, and auth	orize and request any official v	whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue an	ıy
patent on s	said inventions and impro	vements resulting therefrom to	said Assignee, or its successors or assigns an	ıd
agree that	on request and withou	at further consideration, but a	t the expense of said Assignee, I/we wi	ill
communic	ate to said Assignee or	its representatives or nominee	s any facts known to me/us respecting said	id
inventions	and improvements and	testify in any legal proceeding,	sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona	ıl,
continuatio	on, reexamination and a	reissue applications, make all	rightful oaths and generally do everythin	ıg

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 82438** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement;

possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent

INVENTOR I	7)		
Φ	yndii Liryh nder Singh Benipal	Date:	2011
Witnessed by:	Signature  Wen Weddingt	Date:	<u>  27   20/ </u>
	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  Ref - Yu Tudy Hu  Printed Name of Witness		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SECTION BELO	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NO	OTARY
		Date:	
Rupinder Singh B	enipal		
STATE OF	) ) §§.		
COUNTY OF	) "		
This Singh Benipal, to acknowledged to me	day of, 201 me personally known as the in that he/she executed the same of hi	before me personally came lividual who executed the ther own free will for the pur	the above-named Rupinder foregoing assignment, who poses therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)	
		(croma y raone)	

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: 459 George M	Morsi Alb Torris Gulko	Date: <u>Decayles</u> 16,2011	
Witnessed by: <u>Ka</u>	Signature	Date:	
	ted Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date:	
Prin	ted Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS	FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	2
	ZON ODE ONET IT STORMERO	TO I RESERVE OF A POTARY	≋
		Date:	
George Morris Gulko			
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) §§. )		
STATE OF A STATE OF THE STATE O	bergough knoun as me mans	before me personally came the above-named G vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, ner own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	eorge Who
Seal		Notary Public)	
	/h 1		

INVENTOR 3				
Signature: 10	Jan Canlar () hn Saunders Stevenson	1	Date: _	12-20-2011
Witnessed by:	Roge Koss Signature Roger Kos	E and	Date:	<u>/2-20-20//</u>
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Wi		Date:	12.20.2011
***************************************	KouRoSH CY Printed Name of Wit			
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN P	RESENCE (	OF A NOTARY
* * * *		Date:	4	
John Saunders S	itevenson			
STATE OF	) ) §§.			
COUNTY OF	) 22.			
saunuers Steven	son, io me dersonally	known as the individu	ial who evec	onally came the above-named Jecuted the foregoing assignment, we the purposes therein set forth.
Seal				
		(Notary	Public)	

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: K. C.S.s. Could Co. Pol. 13. Srikanth Konda	Date: <u>94 (01/2012</u> (DDJMMY1114)
Witnessed by:    Cowl     Signature     (Ramesh Mamillapalli)     Printed Name of Witness	Date: 94 01 2012
Witnessed by: Long (Rejavardhan Reddy K)  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 24/01/2012-
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING I	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
STATE OF ) ) §§. COUNTY OF )	
This day of, 2011 b Konda, to me personally known as the individual who exe me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo	efore me personally came the above-named Srikanth couted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to or the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (No	Stary Public)

INVENTOR 5	3 8	
Signature:Vi	shal Rugnathbhai Brahmbhatt	Date: 01 05 2012
Witnessed by: _	L.V.a.X. Signature	Date: 01/05/2012
Witnessed by:	NINAD S VADE Printed Name of Witness  K.J. Vaji folar Signature  Kayzad J. Vajifdas Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>01/05/2012</u>
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ENING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Vishal Rugnathl	ohai Brahmbhatt	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) §§. )	
rate States out X13409 & X5 C	armonate to the belankable kno	, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Vishal wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 6